

MEDIA RELEASE

29 August 2023

ABN Group appoints John Meacock as its second independent Advisory Board member

ABN Group is thrilled to confirm the appointment of John Meacock to its advisory board after an extensive search for an independent advisor with considerable experience in combining finance, strategy and technology transformation with business development.

Dale Alcock, ABN Group Managing Director, said the appointment will help guide innovation to support all aspects of the Group's growth.

"Our development as an industry leader focuses on strategy-led innovation and technological transformation that fosters and maintains our strong culture," Mr Alcock said. "John's appointment will very much assist us in achieving this."

"Mr Meacock has deep cross-industry expertise in strategy, risk, finance, technology, innovation and governance, with previous roles including Deloitte's Global Chief Strategy Officer."

"We anticipate the addition of Mr Meacock to our Advisory Board will have real and lasting positive impacts for our customers, employees and ABN Group alike," Mr Alcock said.

End

ABOUT ABN GROUP:

Established in Perth in 1978, ABN Group is a leader in the Australian construction, property and finance industries.

ABN Group operates over 20 businesses across Western Australia and Victoria, covering new home design and construction, commercial construction, property development, property financial planning and mortgage broking, conveyancing, plumbing, concreting, roofing, ceiling and wall fixing, and kitchen design and installation.

FURTHER INFORMATION:

Libby Alcock Group Marketing Manager, ABN Group 0432 915 702 lalcock@abngroup.com.au